TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania		IN8/N9/2005 I	state chartered bank: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interface Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	216 Wohlsen Way	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17603	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0918930	ACCOPAC
Registration Number:	1400329	THERMO-TORK
Registration Number:	1423893	SYNTHESEAL
Registration Number:	2290842	HYDRO-FUSED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Amy E. Carroll
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042858-460800

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0670 \$115.00 0918930

900182158

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy E. Carroll	
Signature:	/amyecarroll/	
Date:	01/24/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Interface - Citizens Release of SI#page1.tif source=Interface - Citizens Release of SI#page2.tif source=Interface - Citizens Release of SI#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0671

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, effective as of August 9, 2005 ("Release"), is made by and between Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, a Pennsylvania financial institution ("Citizens Bank"), as assignee of Heller Financial, Inc. ("Heller"), in favor of Interface Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and any and all predecessors of Interface Solutions, Inc. (collectively, "Interface") with respect to a Credit Agreement dated June 30, 1999 (as the same has been subsequently amended, supplemented or otherwise modified) and a related Security Agreement, Patent Mortgage and Trademark Mortgage, the latter of which have been recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel 010103, Frame 0583, Patent Reel 010710, Frame 0334, Patent Reel 010756, Frame 0631, Trademark Reel 002010, Frame 0749 and Trademark Reel 002057, Frame 0868 (collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Credit Agreement").

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Interface granted to Heller a security interest in certain of Interface's patents, including those set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Interface granted to Heller a security interest in Interface's trade names and certain of Interface's trademarks, including those set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and the registrations and pending applications therefor and the goodwill of Interface's business symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Assignment and Acceptance Agreement dated April 2, 2005 by and between Heller and Citizens Bank, Heller assigned to Citizens Bank its interest in the Credit Agreement relevant to the Patents and the Trademarks and thereby effectively assigned Heller's security interest in the Patents and the Trademarks to Citizens Bank; and

WHEREAS, Citizens Bank, in favor of and for the benefit of Interface, wishes to confirm hereby as of the effective date set forth above: (i) the release all of its security interest covering the Patents and the Trademarks; (ii) the revocation of any assignments of the Patents and the Trademarks that would have been caused by the Credit Agreement; (iii) the restoration of all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Trademarks to Interface; and (iv) the dissolution of any and all liens and encumbrances in its favor with respect to the Patents and the Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0672

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Citizens Bank releases its security interest in the Patents and the Trademarks, revokes any assignments of the Patents and the Trademarks effectuated by the Credit Agreement and assigns, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Interface (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Patents and the Trademarks, all as of the effective date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Citizens Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

> Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, a Pennsylvania financial institution as assignee of Heller Financial, Inc.

DC01/2627950.1

REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0673

Schedule A

U.S. Patents

Title	Patent No.	Date	Owner
Matrix board material and mold and a method for making printing plates therefrom	5,272,006	12/21/93	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Wet-laying process for making liquid sealing gasket sheet materials	5,437,767	8/1/95	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Liquid sealing gasket sheet materials	5,536,565	7/16/96	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Gasket structure with tapered bolt area densification	5,611,549	3/18/97	Interface Solutions, Inc.
High sealing gaskets	6,093,467	7/25/00	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Edge coated soft gasket	6,241,253	6/5/01	Interface Solutions, Inc.
High-pressure compression-failure resistant and high sealing gasket	6,247,703	6/19/01	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Method of fabricating high sealing gaskets	6,268,020	7/31/01	Interface Solutions, Inc.

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Goods / Class No.	App./Reg. No.	Record Owner	
ACCOPAC	Fibrous compositions in the sheet especially adapted for packing in Class 17	918,930	Interface Solutions, Inc.	
THERMO-TORK	Asbestos-free fiber gasketing sheet for use particularly in high temperature application in Class 17	1,400,329	Interface Solutions, Inc.	
SYNTHESEAL	Asbestos free fiber gasketing sheet for use particularly in high temperature application in Class 17	1,423,893	Interface Solutions, Inc.	
HYDRO-FUSED	Fibrous gasket material in roll or sheet form for use in further industrial manufacturing in Class 17	2,290,842	Interface Solutions, Inc.	

Foreign Trademarks

Country	Mark	App./Reg. No.	Status	Owner
European Community	HYDRO-FUSED	000794800	Registered	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Mexico	HYDRO-FUSED	579644	Registered	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Sweden	SYNTHESEAL	234631	Registered	Interface Solutions, Inc.
United Kingdom	SYNTHESEAL	1453137	Registered	Interface Solutions, Inc.

DC01/2627950.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0674